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DEVELOPMENT SUMMARY TABLE
ITEM DESCRIPTION

A

ZONING

EXISTING = DC-15

PROPOSED = UR

B

TOTAL LAND AREA

EXISTING = 1.15 AC

PROPOSED = 1.15 AC

C

RIGHT-OF-WAY LAND AREA

EXISTING = 0.08 AC

PROPOSED = 0.08 AC

D

NET LAND AREA

EXISTING = 1.15 AC

PROPOSED = 1.15 AC

E

PROPOSED BUILDING USE

MEP/ CIRC./ AMENITIES=            98,430 SF

PARKING AREA=                    89,805 SF

RESIDENTIAL AREA=                 190,501 SF

F

STRUCTURE HEIGHT AND NUMBER OF FLOORS

MAX. ABOVE GRADE 155'   0" FT.

MAX. ABOVE GRADE PLANE 143'  6 " FT.

12 FLOORS

G

GROSS FLOOR AREA AND UNITS

LEVEL 1/ P1

32,964 SF

PARKING

9,397 SF

MEP/ CIRC./ AMENITY

LEVEL 2/ P2

26,531 SF

PARKING

14,328 SF

MEP/ CIRC/ AMENITY

H BUILDING COVERAGE AND FLOOR AREA RATIO

FAR =                       5.78 (NOT COUNT PARKING)

I
GROSS AND NET DENSITY

GROSS DENSITY 216.82 UNITS/ACRE

NET DENSITY 201.74 UNITS/ACRE

J
VEHICLE PARKING

RATIO (RESIDENTIAL) = 1.08 SPACE PER UNIT

REQUIRED SPACES = 0

PROVIDED SPACES = 250  (7 ADA)

K

BIKE PARKING

SHORT TERM RATIO = 10% OF VEHICLE PARKING

REQUIRED SPACES = 18

PROVIDED SPACES = 20

LONG TERM RATIO = 1 PER 3 UNITS (50% AFTER 50%)

REQUIRED SPACES = 76

PROVIDED SPACES = 88

L

CONSTRUCTION TIMELINE

BEGIN = -

CONSTRUCTION = MONTHS

COMPLETION = -

M AMENDMENTS TO DEVELOPMENT PLAN

NONE

NOTE:

3RD STREET

O
AK STR

EET

ALLEYW
AY

LO
C

U
ST LAN

E

5TH STREET

PROPOSED
9 STORY BUILDING

WITH 3 STORY
PARKING

P
R

E
LI

M
IN

A
R

Y
 D

E
V

E
LO

P
M

E
N

T 
P

LA
N

CAD
LM
SR
MP

1
04

.1
9.

21
D

ev
. P

la
n 

Q
C

 R
es

po
ns

e

SHEET

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

S

N
O

.
R

E
V

.
D

A
TE

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

S
 D

E
S

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

project no.:

approved by:
checked by:
drawn by:

drawing no.:

QA/QC by:

date:

B
Y

w
w

w
.o

ls
so

n.
co

m
TE

L 
 9

13
.3

81
.1

17
0

73
01

 W
es

t 1
33

rd
 S

tre
et

, S
ui

te
 2

00
O

ve
rla

nd
 P

ar
k,

 K
S

 6
62

13
-4

75
0

A
S

C
E

N
D

: I
N

 T
H

E
 R

IV
E

R
 M

A
R

K
E

T 
A

P
A

R
TM

E
N

T 
D

E
V

E
LO

P
M

E
N

T
41

3 
E

. 3
R

D
 S

TR
E

E
T

K
A

N
S

A
S

 C
IT

Y
, M

IS
S

O
U

R
I

20
21

G
E

N
E

R
A

L 
LA

Y
O

U
T 

P
LA

N

ENG

ABC.DWG

C1

LEVEL 3/ P3
3,661 SF

4 UNITS

10,775 SF

MEP/ CIRC/ AMENITY

LEVEL 4

                  16,214 SF

19 UNITS

29,669 SF

MEP/ CIRC/ AMENITY

LEVEL 5

                  22,364 SF

28 UNITS

4,287 SF

MEP/ CIRC/ AMENITY

LEVEL 6

                  22,364 SF

28 UNITS

4,287 SF

MEP/ CIRC/ AMENITY

LEVEL 7

                 22,364 SF

28 UNITS

4,287 SF

MEP/ CIRC/ AMENITY

LEVEL 8

                  22,364 SF

28 UNITS

4,287 SF

MEP/ CIRC/ AMENITY

LEVEL 9

                  22,364 SF

28 UNITS

4,287 SF

MEP/ CIRC/ AMENITY

LEVEL 10

                  21,569 SF

26 UNITS

4,282 SF

MEP/ CIRC/ AMENITY

LEVEL 11

                  19,906 SF

23 UNITS

4,099 SF

MEP/ CIRC/ AMENITY

DEVELOPMENT PLAN
FOR

DEFEO
PLL OF LOTS 393, 394 AND 395 IN BLOCK 35, AND ALL OF LOT 396 IN BLOCK 36, AND
ALL THAT PART OF VACATED 4TH STREET, LYING ADJACENT TO SAID LOTS 393 AND
396, ALL BEING PART OF THE TOWN OF KANSAS, COMMONLY CALLED OLD TOWN, A

SUBDIVISION IN KANSAS CITY, JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

CONTACT INFORMATION:

LEGEND

32

VICINITY MAP

30,310 SF

PARKING

LEVEL 12

17,331 SF

20 UNITS

4,110 SF

MEP/ CIRC/ AMENITY

PROJECT TOTAL = 378,736 SF

PROJECT TOTAL = 232 UNITS

ROOF
335

MEP/ CIRC/ AMENITY

SF

G
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WATER MAIN RELOCATION BLOW UP
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GENERAL NOTES - ARCHITECTURAL SITE: 

1. RE: SHEET G0.01 FOR ADDITIONAL GENERAL 
NOTES THAT ARE APPLICABLE.  

2. ALL SIDEWALKS SHALL SLOPE 1/4 INCH PER 
FOOT AWAY FROM THE BUILDING, UNLESS 
NOTED OTHERWISE.  

3. ALL GRADES SHALL SLOPE AWAY FROM THE 
BUILDING AT 5 PERCENT FOR THE FIRST 10 FT. 

4. LOCATIONS AND SIZES OF ALL CONCRETE 
MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL PADS SHALL BE 
COORDINATED BY THE MECHANICAL AND 
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, WITH THE 
SELECTED EQUIPMENT 
MANUFACTURER/SUPPLIER; AND ARE TO BE 
APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO 
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. 

3RD STREET

O
A

K
 S

T
R

E
E

T

O
A

K
 S

T
R

E
E

T

5TH STREET

RE: LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR 
LOCATIONS OF PLANTERS & 
SIDEWALK AMENITY ITEMS, TYP.

2

COPYRIGHT © 2021 
HIVE DESIGN COLLABORATIVE, INC.
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C1.0 GENERAL LAYOUT PLAN

C2.0 GRADING & UTILITY PLAN

L1.0 LANDSCAPE PLAN

AS110 ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN / COVER

A110 LEVELS 1 & 2 - FLOOR PLANS

A111 LEVELS 3 & 4 - FLOOR PLANS

A112 LEVELS 5 & 6 - FLOOR PLANS

A113 LEVELS 7 & 8 - FLOOR PLANS

A114 LEVELS 9 & 10 - FLOOR PLANS

A115 LEVELS 11 & 12 - FLOOR PLANS

A116 ROOF PLAN

A200 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A201 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A202 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - INSET

A300 BUILDING SECTIONS

A301 BUILDING SECTIONS

A1000 3D VIEWS

A1001 3D VIEWS

rev date description

2 07.29.21 DRC Comments Response



GENERAL NOTES - FLOOR PLANS: 

1. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE FLOOR PLAN 
ARE TO THE FACE OF STUD WALL (FOS), 
FACE OF MASONRY (FOM), FACE OF 
CONCRETE WALLS (FOC), AND COLUMN 
GRID LINES, UNLESS NOTED OR SHOWN 
OTHERWISE. 

2. DOOR OPENINGS NOT LOCATED BY 
DIMENSION SHALL BE CENTERED IN WALL 
SHOWN OR LOCATED 4 INCHES FROM 
FINISH WALL TO HINGE SIDE OF THE DOOR, 
ALWAYS ALLOWING A MINIMUM OF 18" FROM 
THE PULL SIDE (STRIKE SIDE) OF THE DOOR 
TO THE INTERSECTING WALL, OR OTHER 
PROTRUDING OBJECTS.

3. ALL CLOSETS AND ALCOVES WITHOUT A 
SPACE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER SHALL 
HAVE THE SAME FINISHES AS THE 
ADJOINING SPACES.

4. ALL PUBLIC SPACES: THE WALLS WILL BE 
FINISHED WITH 5/8" GYP. BD. TO A LEVEL 5 
FINISH AND PAINTED, UNLESS NOTED OR 
SPECIFIED OTHERWISE. 

5. RE: FINISH LEGEND, FINISH SCHEDULE AND 
SPECIFICATIONS FOR DOOR AND DOOR 
FRAME FINISHES.

6. ALL GLAZING IN CODE SPECIFIED 
"HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS" (I.E. DOORS, SIDE 
LITES, ETC.) SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 
SAFETY GLAZING REQUIREMENTS AS 
OUTLINED IN SECTIONS 2406 AND 2406.3 OF 
THE IBC.

LEVEL P2
RESIDENT 
PARKING

= 87 SPACES

DELIVERY / TEMP PARKING / 
LOADING & UNLOADING

SECURED TENANT 
ENTRY

FIRE PUMP

WATER ACCESS
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MAIL

2 STORY LOBBY
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 R
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ELEV 
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VEST.

FIRE COMMAND
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807' - 5 1/2"

805' - 5 1/2"

802' - 5 1/2" (SITE CORNER)

805' - 5 1/2"

A2011

A200

2

A201

2

A200 1

2

A301

_______

1

A300

_______

2

A300

_______

1

A301

_______

21.1 C

20.1 C

19.1 C

18.1

17.1

16.1

14.1

15.1

13.1

12.1

11.1

10.1

9.1

8.1

7.1

6.1

5.1

4.1 C

3.1 C

2.1

1.1

86.1

85.1

84.1

83.1

82.1

81.1

80.1

79.1

78.1

77.1

76.1

75.1

74.1

73.1

72.1

71.1

70.1

69.1

51.1

52.1

53.1

54.1

55.1

56.1

57.1

58.1

59.1

60.1

61.1

62.1

63.1

64.1

65.1

66.1

67.1

68.1

49.1

48.1

47.1

46.1

45.1

44.1

43.1

42.1

41.1

40.1

39.1

38.1

37.1

36.1

35.1

34.1

33.1 C

32.1 C

31.1 C

3
0

.1
C

2
9

.1
C

2
8

.1
C

2
7

.1
C

2
6

.1
C

2
5

.1
C

2
4

.1
C

2
3

.1
C

2
2

.1
C

9
' 
- 

0
"

9
' 
- 

0
"

RIGHT TURN ONLY ONTO 3RD ST.

(T
Y

P
.)

9
' 
- 

0
"

(TYP.)

18' - 0"

(T
Y

P
.)

1
5

' 
- 

6
"

(TYP.)

7' - 6"

9
' 
- 

0
"

9
' 
- 

0
"

SHORT TERM BIKE PARKING

18 SPACES REQ'D

20 SPACES PROVIDED

A B C D E F G H I J K

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

83' - 5 1/2" 58' - 5 1/2"

6
6

' 
- 

1
 1

/2
"

2
6

8
' -

 9
 1

/2
"

7
2

' 
- 

5
 1

/2
"

1
6

5
' -

 0
"

1
0

0
' -

 5
 1

/2
"

MEP

1
2

' 
- 

9
"

3
3

7
' -

 1
1

 1
/2

"

14' - 0" 14' - 0" 14' - 0" 14' - 0" 14' - 0" 14' - 0" 14' - 0" 14' - 0" 14' - 0" 14' - 0"

141' - 11 1/2"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

805' - 5 1/2"

811' - 5 1/2"

811' - 5 1/2"

811' - 5 1/2"

D
E
LI

V
E
R

Y
 / 

T
E
M

P
 P

A
R

K
IN

G
 / 

LO
A
D

IN
G

 &
 U

N
LO

A
D
IN

G

4" 18' - 0" 24' - 0" 18' - 0" 18' - 0" 24' - 0" 18' - 0"

120' - 4"

4
"

1
5

' 
- 

6
"

2
4

' 
- 

1
0

"

4
0

' 
- 

8
"

8
7

.1
H

C

5
0

.1
H

C

D.2 J.5

3.8

I.3F.2

5.7

G.3 H.3A.2 B.1

6.1

E.5

ELEV 
#1

ELEV
#2

ELEV 
LOBBY

OPEN TO 
BELOW

LEVEL P2
RESIDENT 
PARKING

= 70 SPACES

SECURED 
TENANT 

ENTRY / EXIT
TENANT

STORAGE

STAIR 2

STAIR 1

WORKSHOP

STAIR 4

STAIR 3

DOG WASH

GENERATOR

M
O

V
E

-I
N

 /
 L

O
A

D
IN

G
D

O
C

K
C

O
N

D
E

N
S

IN
G

U
N

IT
S

S
T

O
R

.

TRASH

T
R

A
S

H
 /
 R

E
C

Y
C

L
E

(B
E

L
O

W
)

ELEV./STAIR
LOBBY

BIKE STORAGE

B
IK

E
 R

E
P

A
IR

 &
S

T
O

R
A

G
E

ELEV 
#4

ELEV 
#3

TRANSFORMER

M
E

P
 /
 I
T

TRANSFORMER

821' - 5 1/2"

821' - 5 1/2"

A2011

A200

2

A201

2

A200 1

2

A301

_______

1

A300

_______

2

A300

_______

1

A301

_______

7.2

6.2

5.2

4.2

3.2

2.2

1.2

64.2

45.2 C

44.2 C

43.2 C

4
2

.2
H

C

4
1

.2
H

C

3
7

.2
H

C

3
6

.2
H

C

35.2 C

34.2 C

33.2 C

32.2

31.2

30.2

29.2

28.2

27.2

26.2

25.2

24.2

23.2

22.2

21.2

20.2

19.2

18.2

16.2

1
5

.2
C

1
4

.2
C

1
3

.2
C

1
2

.2
C

1
1

.2
C

1
0

.2
C

9
.2

C

8
.2

C

17.2

65.2

66.2

68.2

67.2

69.2

70.2

46.2

47.2

48.2

49.2

50.2

51.2

52.2

53.2

54.2

55.2

56.2

57.2

58.2

59.2

60.2

61.2

62.2

63.2

LONG TERM BIKE PARKING

76 SPACES REQ'D / 88 SPACES PROVIDED

A B C D E F G H I J K

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

14' - 0" 14' - 0" 14' - 0" 14' - 0" 14' - 0" 14' - 0" 14' - 0" 14' - 0" 14' - 0" 14' - 0"

41' - 5 1/2" 100' - 5 1/2"

2
7

' 
- 

5
 1

/2
"

4
2

' 
- 

0
"

2
6

5
' -

 5
 1

/2
"

6
9

' 
- 

5
 1

/2
"

7
2

' 
- 

5
 1

/2
"

8
4

' 
- 

0
"

8
4

' 
- 

0
"

9
7

' 
- 

5
 1

/2
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
4

' 
- 

0
"

1
2

' 
- 

9
"

3
3

7
' -

 1
1

 1
/2

"

141' - 11 1/2"

4
"

1
5

' 
- 

6
"

2
4

' 
- 

1
0

"
2

5
' 
- 

4
"

1
8

' 
- 

0
"

1
1

' 
- 

8
"

5
5

' 
- 

0
"

9' - 0" 6' - 0"

3
8

.2

D.2 J.5

3.8

I.3F.2

5.7

G.3 H.3A.2 B.1

6.1

3
9

.2

4
0

.2

PARKING 
BELOW

E.5

COPY / WORK
ROOM

4" 18' - 0" 24' - 0" 18' - 0" 18' - 0" 24' - 0" 18' - 0"

120' - 4"

4
0

' 
- 

8
"

817' - 5 1/2"

3
.8

4
%

6
.2

5
%

8
' 
- 

0
"

18' - 0"

9
' 
- 

0
"

18' - 0"

1
5

' 
- 

6
"

7' - 6"

CO-WORKING
SPACE

PROPERTY
MANAGEMENT
OFFICE SPACE

817' - 5 1/2"

817' - 5 1/2"

R.R. R.R.

ELEV 
#1

ELEV
#2

ELEV 
LOBBY

JAN. / MEP

OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE

METAL MESH 
FENCE/SCREEN & 
DOUBLE DOOR 
ACCESS GATE

2
METAL MESH 
FENCE/SCREEN & 
DOUBLE DOOR 
ACCESS GATE 

2

METAL MESH 
FENCE/SCREEN AT 
OPEN AIR 
MECHANICAL YARD 
WALL OPENINGS

2

COPYRIGHT © 2021 
HIVE DESIGN COLLABORATIVE, INC.

sheet number

project number

seal/signature

H
IV

E
 D

E
S

IG
N

 C
O

L
L

A
B

O
R

A
T

IV
E

, 
IN

C
.

1
6
1
7
 W

A
L
N

U
T

 S
T

R
E

E
T

, 
K

A
N

S
A

S
 C

IT
Y

, 
M

O
 6

4
1
0
8

8
1
6
.5

8
1
.6

3
6
3

date

issued for

A110

LEVELS 1 & 2 -
FLOOR PLANS

2020-037

A
S

C
E

N
D

: 
IN

 T
H

E
 R

IV
E

R
 M

A
R

K
E

T
 -

A
P

A
R

T
M

E
N

T
 D

E
V

E
L
O

P
M

E
N

T

4
1
3
 E

. 
3
R

D
 S

T
.

K
A

N
S

A
S

 C
IT

Y
, 

M
O

07.29.21

RE-ZONE TO UR / SD

1/4" = 1'-0"

NOTES

1/16" = 1'-0"

1 LEVEL 1 - P1 - OVERALL PLAN

1/16" = 1'-0"

2 LEVEL 2 - P2 - OVERALL PLAN
4' 8' 16' 32'0' 4' 8' 16' 32'0'

RE-ZONE TO UR / 

SCHEMATIC DESIGN 

PLANS & INFO

NOT FOR

CONSTRUCTION

rev date description

2 07.29.21 DRC Comments Response



DN

MEP / IT

WALK-UP BAR

STAIR 2

STAIR 1

POOL

POOL DECK

T
U

R
F

 P
E

T
 Z

O
N

E

STAIR 4

STAIR 3

LOUNGE

OPEN-AIR LOUNGE

SWIM-UP BAR

BAR
WINE STORAGE

LOUNGE

B1 ALT 1

S1

A1 ALT 6

B1 ALT 6

B1 ALT 6

A1 ALT 6

A1

S1

B1 ALT 7

A1

ELEV 
#4

ELEV 
#3

SHALLOW POOL

MODEL UNIT

MODEL UNIT

845' - 5 1/2"

845' - 5 1/2"

A2011

A200

2

A201

2

A200 1

A202

2

A202 1

2

A301

_______

1

A300

_______

2

A300

_______

1

A301

_______

A1

A1

S1

S1 ALT 2

S1

A1

S1

S1 ALT 2

A B C D E F G H I J K

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

41' - 5 1/2" 100' - 5 1/2"

14' - 0" 14' - 0" 14' - 0" 14' - 0" 14' - 0" 14' - 0" 14' - 0" 14' - 0" 14' - 0" 14' - 0"

1
4

' -
 0

"
1

4
' -

 0
"

1
4

' -
 0

"
1

4
' -

 0
"

1
4

' -
 0

"
1

4
' -

 0
"

1
4

' -
 0

"
1

4
' -

 0
"

1
4

' -
 0

"
1

4
' -

 0
"

1
4

' -
 0

"
1

4
' -

 0
"

1
4

' -
 0

"
1

4
' -

 0
"

1
4

' -
 0

"
1

4
' -

 0
"

1
4

' -
 0

"
1

4
' -

 0
"

1
4

' -
 0

"
1

4
' -

 0
"

1
4

' -
 0

"
1

4
' -

 0
"

1
4

' -
 0

"
1

4
' -

 0
"

3
3

7
' -

 1
1

 1
/2

"

141' - 11 1/2"

3
3

4
' -

 1
1

 1
/2

"

70' - 11 1/2" 70' - 11 1/2"

1
:1

2
 S

L
O

P
E

D.2 J.5

3.8

I.3F.2

5.7

G.3 H.3A.2 B.1

6.1

ELEV 
#1

ELEV
#2

ELEV 
LOBBY

E.5

KITCHEN

R.R. R.R.KITCHENETTE

RESTROOMS

RESTROOMS

LOUNGE

MEP

TRASH JAN. / 
MEP

B1 ALT 2

A1 ALT 3

2

GENERAL NOTES - FLOOR PLANS: 

1. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE FLOOR PLAN 
ARE TO THE FACE OF STUD WALL (FOS), 
FACE OF MASONRY (FOM), FACE OF 
CONCRETE WALLS (FOC), AND COLUMN 
GRID LINES, UNLESS NOTED OR SHOWN 
OTHERWISE. 

2. DOOR OPENINGS NOT LOCATED BY 
DIMENSION SHALL BE CENTERED IN WALL 
SHOWN OR LOCATED 4 INCHES FROM 
FINISH WALL TO HINGE SIDE OF THE DOOR, 
ALWAYS ALLOWING A MINIMUM OF 18" FROM 
THE PULL SIDE (STRIKE SIDE) OF THE DOOR 
TO THE INTERSECTING WALL, OR OTHER 
PROTRUDING OBJECTS.

3. ALL CLOSETS AND ALCOVES WITHOUT A 
SPACE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER SHALL 
HAVE THE SAME FINISHES AS THE 
ADJOINING SPACES.

4. ALL PUBLIC SPACES: THE WALLS WILL BE 
FINISHED WITH 5/8" GYP. BD. TO A LEVEL 5 
FINISH AND PAINTED, UNLESS NOTED OR 
SPECIFIED OTHERWISE. 

5. RE: FINISH LEGEND, FINISH SCHEDULE AND 
SPECIFICATIONS FOR DOOR AND DOOR 
FRAME FINISHES.

6. ALL GLAZING IN CODE SPECIFIED 
"HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS" (I.E. DOORS, SIDE 
LITES, ETC.) SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 
SAFETY GLAZING REQUIREMENTS AS 
OUTLINED IN SECTIONS 2406 AND 2406.3 OF 
THE IBC.
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2 LEVEL 4 - OVERALL PLAN
4' 8' 16' 32'0' 4' 8' 16' 32'0'

1/4" = 1'-0"

NOTES

UNIT MATRIX

UNIT TYPE UNIT TYPE COMMENTS UNIT AREA % UNIT TYPE COUNT

S1 - BASE STUDIO (1 BATH) 444 SF 24.78% 56

S1 - ALT 1 - CORNER STUDIO (1 BATH) 444 SF 0.44% 1

S1 - ALT 2 - BASE STUDIO (1 BATH) 601 SF 7.96% 18

A1 - BASE 1 BED / 1 BATH 826 SF 21.24% 48

A1 - ALT 1 - CORNER 1 BED / 1 BATH 895 SF 6.19% 14

A1 - ALT 2 1 BED / 1 BATH 887 SF 3.54% 9

A1 - ALT 3 1 BED / 1 BATH 760 SF 7.08% 19

A1 - ALT 4 - CORNER 1 BED / 1 BATH 892 SF 0.88% 2

A1 - ALT 5 - CORNER 1 BED / 1 BATH 1,093 SF 0.44% 1

A1 - ALT 6 1 BED / 1 BATH 893 SF 4.87% 11

B1 - BASE 2 BED / 2.5 BATH 1,274 SF 7.52% 17

B1 - ALT 1 - CORNER 2 BED / 2.5 BATH 1,381 SF 4.87% 11

B1 - ALT 2 - CORNER 2 BED / 2.5 BATH 1,274 SF 3.98% 11

B1 - ALT 3 - CORNER 2 BED / 2.5 BATH 1,507 SF 0.44% 1

B1 - ALT 4 - CORNER 2 BED + DEN / 2.5 BATH 1,507 SF 0.44% 1

B1 - ALT 6 2 BED / 2.5 BATH 1,341 SF 0.88% 2

B1 - ALT 7 - CORNER 2 BED / 2.5 BATH 1,448 SF 0.44% 1

B1 - ALT 8 - CORNER 2 BED + DEN / 2.5 BATH 1,341 SF 0.44% 1

B2 - INSET CORNER 2 BED + DEN / 2.5 BATH 1,593 SF 3.54% 8

232

RE-ZONE TO UR / 
SCHEMATIC DESIGN 

PLANS & INFO

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

1/16" = 1'-0"

1 LEVEL 3 - P3 - OVERALL PLAN

rev date description

2 07.29.21 DRC Comments Response

PARKLAND DEDICATION (PAYMENT IN LIEU OF LAND 
DEDICATION):

PER KCMO ORDINANCE:
232 UNITS x 2 PEOPLE PER UNIT x 0.006 = 2.784 ACRE

CREDIT FOR OPEN SPACE PROVIDED FOR RESIDENTS 
(AREAS SHADED IN GREEN ON LEVELS 4 & 12):
LEVEL 4 AMENITY TERRACE = 15,594 SF
LEVEL 12 AMENITY ROOF TERR. = 644 SF
TOTAL = 16,238 SF (0.373 ACRE)

TOTAL PARKLAND DEDICATION:
2.784 ACRE - 0.373 ACRE = 2.411± ACRE

TOTAL PAYMENT IN LIEU OF PARKLAND
2.411± ACRE x $48,801.37 per acre =$117,660.10

LIST OF AMENITIES:
• LEVEL 4 TERRACE AMENITIES:
1. POOL
2. JACUZZI
3. SUN BATHING SEATING AREAS
4. WALK-UP/SWIM-UP BAR
5. GENERAL SEATING/GATHERING
6. YARD GAMES
7. BBQ GRILLS & LOUNGE AREAS
8. DOG PARK
9. VIEWS OF DOWNTOWN SKYLINE

• LEVEL 12 ROOF DECK AMENITY:
1. GENERAL SEATING/GATHERING
2. VIEWS OF DOWNTOWN SKYLINE

2



GENERAL NOTES - FLOOR PLANS: 

1. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE FLOOR PLAN 
ARE TO THE FACE OF STUD WALL (FOS), 
FACE OF MASONRY (FOM), FACE OF 
CONCRETE WALLS (FOC), AND COLUMN 
GRID LINES, UNLESS NOTED OR SHOWN 
OTHERWISE. 

2. DOOR OPENINGS NOT LOCATED BY 
DIMENSION SHALL BE CENTERED IN WALL 
SHOWN OR LOCATED 4 INCHES FROM 
FINISH WALL TO HINGE SIDE OF THE DOOR, 
ALWAYS ALLOWING A MINIMUM OF 18" FROM 
THE PULL SIDE (STRIKE SIDE) OF THE DOOR 
TO THE INTERSECTING WALL, OR OTHER 
PROTRUDING OBJECTS.

3. ALL CLOSETS AND ALCOVES WITHOUT A 
SPACE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER SHALL 
HAVE THE SAME FINISHES AS THE 
ADJOINING SPACES.

4. ALL PUBLIC SPACES: THE WALLS WILL BE 
FINISHED WITH 5/8" GYP. BD. TO A LEVEL 5 
FINISH AND PAINTED, UNLESS NOTED OR 
SPECIFIED OTHERWISE. 

5. RE: FINISH LEGEND, FINISH SCHEDULE AND 
SPECIFICATIONS FOR DOOR AND DOOR 
FRAME FINISHES.

6. ALL GLAZING IN CODE SPECIFIED 
"HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS" (I.E. DOORS, SIDE 
LITES, ETC.) SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 
SAFETY GLAZING REQUIREMENTS AS 
OUTLINED IN SECTIONS 2406 AND 2406.3 OF 
THE IBC.
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RE-ZONE TO UR / SD

4' 8' 16' 32'0' 4' 8' 16' 32'0'

1/4" = 1'-0"

NOTES

UNIT MATRIX

UNIT TYPE UNIT TYPE COMMENTS UNIT AREA % UNIT TYPE COUNT

S1 - BASE STUDIO (1 BATH) 444 SF 24.78% 56

S1 - ALT 1 - CORNER STUDIO (1 BATH) 444 SF 0.44% 1

S1 - ALT 2 - BASE STUDIO (1 BATH) 601 SF 7.96% 18

A1 - BASE 1 BED / 1 BATH 826 SF 21.24% 48

A1 - ALT 1 - CORNER 1 BED / 1 BATH 895 SF 6.19% 14

A1 - ALT 2 1 BED / 1 BATH 887 SF 3.54% 9

A1 - ALT 3 1 BED / 1 BATH 760 SF 7.08% 19

A1 - ALT 4 - CORNER 1 BED / 1 BATH 892 SF 0.88% 2

A1 - ALT 5 - CORNER 1 BED / 1 BATH 1,093 SF 0.44% 1

A1 - ALT 6 1 BED / 1 BATH 893 SF 4.87% 11

B1 - BASE 2 BED / 2.5 BATH 1,274 SF 7.52% 17

B1 - ALT 1 - CORNER 2 BED / 2.5 BATH 1,381 SF 4.87% 11

B1 - ALT 2 - CORNER 2 BED / 2.5 BATH 1,274 SF 3.98% 11

B1 - ALT 3 - CORNER 2 BED / 2.5 BATH 1,507 SF 0.44% 1

B1 - ALT 4 - CORNER 2 BED + DEN / 2.5 BATH 1,507 SF 0.44% 1

B1 - ALT 6 2 BED / 2.5 BATH 1,341 SF 0.88% 2

B1 - ALT 7 - CORNER 2 BED / 2.5 BATH 1,448 SF 0.44% 1

B1 - ALT 8 - CORNER 2 BED + DEN / 2.5 BATH 1,341 SF 0.44% 1

B2 - INSET CORNER 2 BED + DEN / 2.5 BATH 1,593 SF 3.54% 8
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SCHEMATIC DESIGN 

PLANS & INFO

NOT FOR

CONSTRUCTION

1/16" = 1'-0"

1 LEVEL 5 - OVERALL PLAN

1/16" = 1'-0"

2 LEVEL 6 - OVERALL PLAN

rev date description



GENERAL NOTES - FLOOR PLANS: 

1. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE FLOOR PLAN 
ARE TO THE FACE OF STUD WALL (FOS), 
FACE OF MASONRY (FOM), FACE OF 
CONCRETE WALLS (FOC), AND COLUMN 
GRID LINES, UNLESS NOTED OR SHOWN 
OTHERWISE. 

2. DOOR OPENINGS NOT LOCATED BY 
DIMENSION SHALL BE CENTERED IN WALL 
SHOWN OR LOCATED 4 INCHES FROM 
FINISH WALL TO HINGE SIDE OF THE DOOR, 
ALWAYS ALLOWING A MINIMUM OF 18" FROM 
THE PULL SIDE (STRIKE SIDE) OF THE DOOR 
TO THE INTERSECTING WALL, OR OTHER 
PROTRUDING OBJECTS.

3. ALL CLOSETS AND ALCOVES WITHOUT A 
SPACE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER SHALL 
HAVE THE SAME FINISHES AS THE 
ADJOINING SPACES.

4. ALL PUBLIC SPACES: THE WALLS WILL BE 
FINISHED WITH 5/8" GYP. BD. TO A LEVEL 5 
FINISH AND PAINTED, UNLESS NOTED OR 
SPECIFIED OTHERWISE. 

5. RE: FINISH LEGEND, FINISH SCHEDULE AND 
SPECIFICATIONS FOR DOOR AND DOOR 
FRAME FINISHES.

6. ALL GLAZING IN CODE SPECIFIED 
"HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS" (I.E. DOORS, SIDE 
LITES, ETC.) SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 
SAFETY GLAZING REQUIREMENTS AS 
OUTLINED IN SECTIONS 2406 AND 2406.3 OF 
THE IBC.
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RE-ZONE TO UR / SD

4' 8' 16' 32'0' 4' 8' 16' 32'0'

1/4" = 1'-0"

NOTES

UNIT MATRIX

UNIT TYPE UNIT TYPE COMMENTS UNIT AREA % UNIT TYPE COUNT

S1 - BASE STUDIO (1 BATH) 444 SF 24.78% 56

S1 - ALT 1 - CORNER STUDIO (1 BATH) 444 SF 0.44% 1

S1 - ALT 2 - BASE STUDIO (1 BATH) 601 SF 7.96% 18

A1 - BASE 1 BED / 1 BATH 826 SF 21.24% 48

A1 - ALT 1 - CORNER 1 BED / 1 BATH 895 SF 6.19% 14

A1 - ALT 2 1 BED / 1 BATH 887 SF 3.54% 9

A1 - ALT 3 1 BED / 1 BATH 760 SF 7.08% 19

A1 - ALT 4 - CORNER 1 BED / 1 BATH 892 SF 0.88% 2

A1 - ALT 5 - CORNER 1 BED / 1 BATH 1,093 SF 0.44% 1

A1 - ALT 6 1 BED / 1 BATH 893 SF 4.87% 11

B1 - BASE 2 BED / 2.5 BATH 1,274 SF 7.52% 17

B1 - ALT 1 - CORNER 2 BED / 2.5 BATH 1,381 SF 4.87% 11

B1 - ALT 2 - CORNER 2 BED / 2.5 BATH 1,274 SF 3.98% 11

B1 - ALT 3 - CORNER 2 BED / 2.5 BATH 1,507 SF 0.44% 1

B1 - ALT 4 - CORNER 2 BED + DEN / 2.5 BATH 1,507 SF 0.44% 1

B1 - ALT 6 2 BED / 2.5 BATH 1,341 SF 0.88% 2

B1 - ALT 7 - CORNER 2 BED / 2.5 BATH 1,448 SF 0.44% 1

B1 - ALT 8 - CORNER 2 BED + DEN / 2.5 BATH 1,341 SF 0.44% 1

B2 - INSET CORNER 2 BED + DEN / 2.5 BATH 1,593 SF 3.54% 8
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GENERAL NOTES - FLOOR PLANS: 

1. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE FLOOR PLAN 
ARE TO THE FACE OF STUD WALL (FOS), 
FACE OF MASONRY (FOM), FACE OF 
CONCRETE WALLS (FOC), AND COLUMN 
GRID LINES, UNLESS NOTED OR SHOWN 
OTHERWISE. 

2. DOOR OPENINGS NOT LOCATED BY 
DIMENSION SHALL BE CENTERED IN WALL 
SHOWN OR LOCATED 4 INCHES FROM 
FINISH WALL TO HINGE SIDE OF THE DOOR, 
ALWAYS ALLOWING A MINIMUM OF 18" FROM 
THE PULL SIDE (STRIKE SIDE) OF THE DOOR 
TO THE INTERSECTING WALL, OR OTHER 
PROTRUDING OBJECTS.

3. ALL CLOSETS AND ALCOVES WITHOUT A 
SPACE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER SHALL 
HAVE THE SAME FINISHES AS THE 
ADJOINING SPACES.

4. ALL PUBLIC SPACES: THE WALLS WILL BE 
FINISHED WITH 5/8" GYP. BD. TO A LEVEL 5 
FINISH AND PAINTED, UNLESS NOTED OR 
SPECIFIED OTHERWISE. 

5. RE: FINISH LEGEND, FINISH SCHEDULE AND 
SPECIFICATIONS FOR DOOR AND DOOR 
FRAME FINISHES.

6. ALL GLAZING IN CODE SPECIFIED 
"HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS" (I.E. DOORS, SIDE 
LITES, ETC.) SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 
SAFETY GLAZING REQUIREMENTS AS 
OUTLINED IN SECTIONS 2406 AND 2406.3 OF 
THE IBC.
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RE-ZONE TO UR / SD

4' 8' 16' 32'0' 4' 8' 16' 32'0'

1/4" = 1'-0"

NOTES

UNIT MATRIX

UNIT TYPE UNIT TYPE COMMENTS UNIT AREA % UNIT TYPE COUNT

S1 - BASE STUDIO (1 BATH) 444 SF 24.78% 56

S1 - ALT 1 - CORNER STUDIO (1 BATH) 444 SF 0.44% 1

S1 - ALT 2 - BASE STUDIO (1 BATH) 601 SF 7.96% 18

A1 - BASE 1 BED / 1 BATH 826 SF 21.24% 48

A1 - ALT 1 - CORNER 1 BED / 1 BATH 895 SF 6.19% 14

A1 - ALT 2 1 BED / 1 BATH 887 SF 3.54% 9

A1 - ALT 3 1 BED / 1 BATH 760 SF 7.08% 19

A1 - ALT 4 - CORNER 1 BED / 1 BATH 892 SF 0.88% 2

A1 - ALT 5 - CORNER 1 BED / 1 BATH 1,093 SF 0.44% 1

A1 - ALT 6 1 BED / 1 BATH 893 SF 4.87% 11

B1 - BASE 2 BED / 2.5 BATH 1,274 SF 7.52% 17

B1 - ALT 1 - CORNER 2 BED / 2.5 BATH 1,381 SF 4.87% 11

B1 - ALT 2 - CORNER 2 BED / 2.5 BATH 1,274 SF 3.98% 11

B1 - ALT 3 - CORNER 2 BED / 2.5 BATH 1,507 SF 0.44% 1

B1 - ALT 4 - CORNER 2 BED + DEN / 2.5 BATH 1,507 SF 0.44% 1

B1 - ALT 6 2 BED / 2.5 BATH 1,341 SF 0.88% 2

B1 - ALT 7 - CORNER 2 BED / 2.5 BATH 1,448 SF 0.44% 1

B1 - ALT 8 - CORNER 2 BED + DEN / 2.5 BATH 1,341 SF 0.44% 1

B2 - INSET CORNER 2 BED + DEN / 2.5 BATH 1,593 SF 3.54% 8
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rev date description



GENERAL NOTES - FLOOR PLANS: 

1. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE FLOOR PLAN 
ARE TO THE FACE OF STUD WALL (FOS), 
FACE OF MASONRY (FOM), FACE OF 
CONCRETE WALLS (FOC), AND COLUMN 
GRID LINES, UNLESS NOTED OR SHOWN 
OTHERWISE. 

2. DOOR OPENINGS NOT LOCATED BY 
DIMENSION SHALL BE CENTERED IN WALL 
SHOWN OR LOCATED 4 INCHES FROM 
FINISH WALL TO HINGE SIDE OF THE DOOR, 
ALWAYS ALLOWING A MINIMUM OF 18" FROM 
THE PULL SIDE (STRIKE SIDE) OF THE DOOR 
TO THE INTERSECTING WALL, OR OTHER 
PROTRUDING OBJECTS.

3. ALL CLOSETS AND ALCOVES WITHOUT A 
SPACE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER SHALL 
HAVE THE SAME FINISHES AS THE 
ADJOINING SPACES.

4. ALL PUBLIC SPACES: THE WALLS WILL BE 
FINISHED WITH 5/8" GYP. BD. TO A LEVEL 5 
FINISH AND PAINTED, UNLESS NOTED OR 
SPECIFIED OTHERWISE. 

5. RE: FINISH LEGEND, FINISH SCHEDULE AND 
SPECIFICATIONS FOR DOOR AND DOOR 
FRAME FINISHES.

6. ALL GLAZING IN CODE SPECIFIED 
"HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS" (I.E. DOORS, SIDE 
LITES, ETC.) SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 
SAFETY GLAZING REQUIREMENTS AS 
OUTLINED IN SECTIONS 2406 AND 2406.3 OF 
THE IBC.
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RE-ZONE TO UR / SD

4' 8' 16' 32'0' 4' 8' 16' 32'0'

1/4" = 1'-0"

NOTES

UNIT MATRIX

UNIT TYPE UNIT TYPE COMMENTS UNIT AREA % UNIT TYPE COUNT

S1 - BASE STUDIO (1 BATH) 444 SF 24.78% 56

S1 - ALT 1 - CORNER STUDIO (1 BATH) 444 SF 0.44% 1

S1 - ALT 2 - BASE STUDIO (1 BATH) 601 SF 7.96% 18

A1 - BASE 1 BED / 1 BATH 826 SF 21.24% 48

A1 - ALT 1 - CORNER 1 BED / 1 BATH 895 SF 6.19% 14

A1 - ALT 2 1 BED / 1 BATH 887 SF 3.54% 9

A1 - ALT 3 1 BED / 1 BATH 760 SF 7.08% 19

A1 - ALT 4 - CORNER 1 BED / 1 BATH 892 SF 0.88% 2

A1 - ALT 5 - CORNER 1 BED / 1 BATH 1,093 SF 0.44% 1

A1 - ALT 6 1 BED / 1 BATH 893 SF 4.87% 11

B1 - BASE 2 BED / 2.5 BATH 1,274 SF 7.52% 17

B1 - ALT 1 - CORNER 2 BED / 2.5 BATH 1,381 SF 4.87% 11

B1 - ALT 2 - CORNER 2 BED / 2.5 BATH 1,274 SF 3.98% 11

B1 - ALT 3 - CORNER 2 BED / 2.5 BATH 1,507 SF 0.44% 1

B1 - ALT 4 - CORNER 2 BED + DEN / 2.5 BATH 1,507 SF 0.44% 1

B1 - ALT 6 2 BED / 2.5 BATH 1,341 SF 0.88% 2

B1 - ALT 7 - CORNER 2 BED / 2.5 BATH 1,448 SF 0.44% 1

B1 - ALT 8 - CORNER 2 BED + DEN / 2.5 BATH 1,341 SF 0.44% 1

B2 - INSET CORNER 2 BED + DEN / 2.5 BATH 1,593 SF 3.54% 8
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2 07.29.21 DRC Comments Response

PARKLAND DEDICATION (PAYMENT IN LIEU OF LAND 

DEDICATION):

RE: SHEET A111 FOR TYPICAL INFO.

2



GENERAL NOTES - FLOOR PLANS: 

1. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE FLOOR PLAN 
ARE TO THE FACE OF STUD WALL (FOS), 
FACE OF MASONRY (FOM), FACE OF 
CONCRETE WALLS (FOC), AND COLUMN 
GRID LINES, UNLESS NOTED OR SHOWN 
OTHERWISE. 

2. DOOR OPENINGS NOT LOCATED BY 
DIMENSION SHALL BE CENTERED IN WALL 
SHOWN OR LOCATED 4 INCHES FROM 
FINISH WALL TO HINGE SIDE OF THE DOOR, 
ALWAYS ALLOWING A MINIMUM OF 18" FROM 
THE PULL SIDE (STRIKE SIDE) OF THE DOOR 
TO THE INTERSECTING WALL, OR OTHER 
PROTRUDING OBJECTS.

3. ALL CLOSETS AND ALCOVES WITHOUT A 
SPACE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER SHALL 
HAVE THE SAME FINISHES AS THE 
ADJOINING SPACES.

4. ALL PUBLIC SPACES: THE WALLS WILL BE 
FINISHED WITH 5/8" GYP. BD. TO A LEVEL 5 
FINISH AND PAINTED, UNLESS NOTED OR 
SPECIFIED OTHERWISE. 

5. RE: FINISH LEGEND, FINISH SCHEDULE AND 
SPECIFICATIONS FOR DOOR AND DOOR 
FRAME FINISHES.

6. ALL GLAZING IN CODE SPECIFIED 
"HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS" (I.E. DOORS, SIDE 
LITES, ETC.) SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 
SAFETY GLAZING REQUIREMENTS AS 
OUTLINED IN SECTIONS 2406 AND 2406.3 OF 
THE IBC.
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RE-ZONE TO UR / SD

4' 8' 16' 32'0' 4' 8' 16' 32'0'

1/4" = 1'-0"

NOTES

UNIT MATRIX

UNIT TYPE UNIT TYPE COMMENTS UNIT AREA % UNIT TYPE COUNT

S1 - BASE STUDIO (1 BATH) 444 SF 24.78% 56

S1 - ALT 1 - CORNER STUDIO (1 BATH) 444 SF 0.44% 1

S1 - ALT 2 - BASE STUDIO (1 BATH) 601 SF 7.96% 18

A1 - BASE 1 BED / 1 BATH 826 SF 21.24% 48

A1 - ALT 1 - CORNER 1 BED / 1 BATH 895 SF 6.19% 14

A1 - ALT 2 1 BED / 1 BATH 887 SF 3.54% 9

A1 - ALT 3 1 BED / 1 BATH 760 SF 7.08% 19

A1 - ALT 4 - CORNER 1 BED / 1 BATH 892 SF 0.88% 2

A1 - ALT 5 - CORNER 1 BED / 1 BATH 1,093 SF 0.44% 1

A1 - ALT 6 1 BED / 1 BATH 893 SF 4.87% 11

B1 - BASE 2 BED / 2.5 BATH 1,274 SF 7.52% 17

B1 - ALT 1 - CORNER 2 BED / 2.5 BATH 1,381 SF 4.87% 11

B1 - ALT 2 - CORNER 2 BED / 2.5 BATH 1,274 SF 3.98% 11

B1 - ALT 3 - CORNER 2 BED / 2.5 BATH 1,507 SF 0.44% 1

B1 - ALT 4 - CORNER 2 BED + DEN / 2.5 BATH 1,507 SF 0.44% 1

B1 - ALT 6 2 BED / 2.5 BATH 1,341 SF 0.88% 2

B1 - ALT 7 - CORNER 2 BED / 2.5 BATH 1,448 SF 0.44% 1

B1 - ALT 8 - CORNER 2 BED + DEN / 2.5 BATH 1,341 SF 0.44% 1

B2 - INSET CORNER 2 BED + DEN / 2.5 BATH 1,593 SF 3.54% 8

232

1/16" = 1'-0"

1 ROOF - OVERALL PLAN

rev date description

2 07.29.21 DRC Comments Response



GENERAL NOTES - EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS: 

1. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE EXTERIOR 
ELEVATIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF 
EXTERIOR WALL, FACE OF MASONRY (FOM), 
FACE OF CONCRETE WALLS (FOC), AND 
COLUMN GRID LINES, UNLESS OTHERWISE 
NOTED OR INDICATED. 

2. RE: THE WINDOW TYPES SHEET FOR ALL 
EXTERIOR WINDOW TYPES AND GLASS 
TYPES. 

3. ALL GLAZING IN CODE SPECIFIED 
"HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS" (i.e. DOORS, SIDE 
LITES, ETC.) SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 
SAFETY GLAZING REQUIREMENTS AS 
OUTLINED IN SECTIONS 2406 AND 2406.3 OF 
THE IBC.

LEVEL 1 - P1
0"

LEVEL 2 - P2
16' - 0"

LEVEL 4 - ROOF DECK
40' - 0"

LEVEL 5
54' - 0"

LEVEL 6
64' - 0"

LEVEL 7
74' - 0"

LEVEL 8
84' - 0"

LEVEL 9
94' - 0"

LEVEL 10
104' - 0"

LEVEL 11
114' - 0"

LEVEL 12
124' - 0"

ROOF
134' - 0"

LEVEL 4.1 - POOL DECK
44' - 0"

ABCDEFGHIJK

INSET BALCONY

RE: PLANS

FREIGHT ELEV. 

PENTHOUSE BEYOND STAIR PENTHOUSE

ALTERNATING 
WEAVING FLOOR 
BANDS

BRICK PILASTER

CAST STONE 

PILASTERS AROUND 
BUILDING BASE

P1 GARAGE / DELIVERY EXIT INSET 2-STORY ENTRY 

AT STREET CORNER

OPEN TERRACE FROM 

AMENITY LEVEL

METAL PANEL INFIL

LEVEL 3 - P3
28' - 0"

1
4

2
'1
3

6
'

951' - 5 1/2"

957' - 5 1/2"

ABOVE SEA LEVELABOVE SEA LEVEL

EXTERIOR MATERIAL LEGEND

CAST STONE VENEER BLOCK

• LARGE FORMAT (12"X24")
• MECHANICALLY FASTENED

BRICK VENEER

• RUNNING BOND
• FULL DEPTH

METAL PANEL

PERFORATED METAL PANEL

(APPLIED MURAL GRAPHICS 
/ ART AT GARAGE)

GLASS - VISION

GLASS - SPANDREL

TEXTURED PANEL INFILL, 

VAYING SHADES OF 
COLOR, RE: ELEVATIONS

ALTERNATING WEAVING 

FLOOR BANDS, SMOOTH 
FINISH (MATERIAL TBD)

LEVEL 1 - P1
0"

LEVEL 2 - P2
16' - 0"

LEVEL 4 - ROOF DECK
40' - 0"

LEVEL 5
54' - 0"

LEVEL 6
64' - 0"

LEVEL 7
74' - 0"
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84' - 0"

LEVEL 9
94' - 0"

LEVEL 10
104' - 0"

LEVEL 11
114' - 0"

LEVEL 12
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44' - 0"

FREIGHT ELEV. PENTHOUSE BEYOND

STAIR PENTHOUSE 

BEYOND

ELECT. 
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EXISTING 
BUILDING

ALTERNATING 
WEAVING FLOOR 
BANDS

BRICK PILASTER

STAIR-STEPPED 
TERRACES
RE: PLANS

CAST STONE 

COLUMNS 

AROUND 
BUILDING BASE 

INSET 2-STORY 

ENTRY AT 
STREET CORNER

OPEN TERRACE 

FROM AMENITY 
LEVEL

STAIR-STEPPED 
TERRACE
RE: PLANS

P1 GARAGE / DELIVERY ENTRY P2 GARAGE ENTRY / EXITWATER FEATURE FROM POOL LEVEL ANGLED PERFORATED 
METAL FINS. DIRECTIONAL 
STREET ART APPLIED

GLASS STAIRS FROM POOL 
LEVEL

GLASS STAIRS FROM POOL 
LEVEL

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

LEVEL 3 - P3
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4

4
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943' - 5 1/2"

946' - 5 1/2"

957' - 5 1/2"

ABOVE SEA LEVEL

ABOVE SEA LEVEL

LOWEST POINT ON SITE

ELEV. PENTHOUSE 

BEYOND

951' - 5 1/2"

ABOVE SEA LEVEL

ABOVE SEA LEVEL

802' - 5 1/2"

METAL MESH FENCE/SCREEN 
& DOUBLE DOOR ACCESS 
GATE @ TRANSFORMER 2

1
4

9
' -

 0
"

STREET ART APPLIED TO 1 
SIDE OF PERFORATED 
GARAGE FINS. VISIBLE 
FROM SOUTH OF BUILDING
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LEVEL 1 - P1
0"

LEVEL 2 - P2
16' - 0"

LEVEL 4 - ROOF DECK
40' - 0"

LEVEL 5
54' - 0"

LEVEL 6
64' - 0"

LEVEL 7
74' - 0"

LEVEL 8
84' - 0"

LEVEL 9
94' - 0"

LEVEL 10
104' - 0"

LEVEL 11
114' - 0"

LEVEL 12
124' - 0"

ROOF
134' - 0"

LEVEL 4.1 - POOL DECK
44' - 0"

OPEN AIR MECHANICAL YARD

INSET BALCONY

RE: PLANS

FREIGHT ELEV. PENTHOUSE STAIR PENTHOUSE 

BEYOND

MOVE-IN DOCK

TRASH ROOM O.H. DOOR

ELECT. 
TRANSFORMER 
BEYOND

EXISTING 
BUILDING

ALTERNATING 
WEAVING FLOOR 
BANDS

BRICK PILASTER

STAIR-STEPPED 
TERRACES
RE: PLANS

12345678910111213141516171819202122232425

CAST STONE PILASTERS 

AROUND BUILDING BASE

METAL PANEL INFILL

TEXTURED PANEL INFILL

VARYING SHADES AS 
SHOWN

LEVEL 3 - P3
28' - 0"

9
8
'

1
3

6
'

ELEV. PENTHOUSE 

BEYOND

METAL MESH 
FENCE/SCREEN & 
DOUBLE GATE @ 
TRANSFORMER

2

METAL MESH FENCE/SCREEN2

EXTERIOR MATERIAL LEGEND

CAST STONE VENEER BLOCK

• LARGE FORMAT (12"X24")
• MECHANICALLY FASTENED

BRICK VENEER

• RUNNING BOND
• FULL DEPTH

METAL PANEL

PERFORATED METAL PANEL

(APPLIED MURAL GRAPHICS 
/ ART AT GARAGE)

GLASS - VISION

GLASS - SPANDREL

TEXTURED PANEL INFILL, 

VAYING SHADES OF 
COLOR, RE: ELEVATIONS

ALTERNATING WEAVING 

FLOOR BANDS, SMOOTH 
FINISH (MATERIAL TBD)

GENERAL NOTES - EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS: 

1. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE EXTERIOR 
ELEVATIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF 
EXTERIOR WALL, FACE OF MASONRY (FOM), 
FACE OF CONCRETE WALLS (FOC), AND 
COLUMN GRID LINES, UNLESS OTHERWISE 
NOTED OR INDICATED. 

2. RE: THE WINDOW TYPES SHEET FOR ALL 
EXTERIOR WINDOW TYPES AND GLASS 
TYPES. 

3. ALL GLAZING IN CODE SPECIFIED 
"HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS" (i.e. DOORS, SIDE 
LITES, ETC.) SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 
SAFETY GLAZING REQUIREMENTS AS 
OUTLINED IN SECTIONS 2406 AND 2406.3 OF 
THE IBC.
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16' - 0"

LEVEL 4 - ROOF DECK
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84' - 0"
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94' - 0"
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104' - 0"

LEVEL 11
114' - 0"

LEVEL 12
124' - 0"

ROOF
134' - 0"

LEVEL 4.1 - POOL DECK
44' - 0"

A B C D E F G H I J K

FREIGHT ELEV. PENTHOUSE BEYONDSTAIR PENTHOUSE 

BEYOND

ALTERNATING WEAVING 
FLOOR BANDS

BRICK PILASTER

CAST STONE PILASTERS AROUND 

BUILDING BASE

STAIR-STEPPED TERRACES
RE: PLANS

METAL PANEL INFILL ELECT. 
TRANSFORMER

ELECT. 
TRANSFORMER

TEXTURED PANEL INFILL

VARYING SHADES AS SHOWN

LEVEL 3 - P3
28' - 0"

9
6
'

9
8
'

ELEV. PENTHOUSE 

BEYOND

COPYRIGHT © 2021 
HIVE DESIGN COLLABORATIVE, INC.

sheet number

project number

seal/signature

H
IV

E
 D

E
S

IG
N

 C
O

L
L

A
B

O
R

A
T

IV
E

, 
IN

C
.

1
6
1
7
 W

A
L
N

U
T

 S
T

R
E

E
T

, 
K

A
N

S
A

S
 C

IT
Y

, 
M

O
 6

4
1
0
8

8
1
6
.5

8
1
.6

3
6
3

date

issued for

A201

EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

2020-037

A
S

C
E

N
D

: 
IN

 T
H

E
 R

IV
E

R
 M

A
R

K
E

T
 -

A
P

A
R

T
M

E
N

T
 D

E
V

E
L
O

P
M

E
N

T

4
1
3
 E

. 
3
R

D
 S

T
.

K
A

N
S

A
S

 C
IT

Y
, 

M
O

07.29.21

RE-ZONE TO UR / SD

1/16" = 1'-0"

1 EAST ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"

NOTES

1/16" = 1'-0"

2 SOUTH ELEVATION

RE-ZONE TO UR / 

SCHEMATIC DESIGN 

PLANS & INFO

NOT FOR

CONSTRUCTION

rev date description

2 07.29.21 DRC Comments Response



LEVEL 1 - P1
0"

LEVEL 2 - P2
16' - 0"

LEVEL 4 - ROOF DECK
40' - 0"

LEVEL 5
54' - 0"

LEVEL 6
64' - 0"

LEVEL 7
74' - 0"

LEVEL 8
84' - 0"

LEVEL 9
94' - 0"

LEVEL 10
104' - 0"

LEVEL 11
114' - 0"

LEVEL 12
124' - 0"

ROOF
134' - 0"

LEVEL 4.1 - POOL DECK
44' - 0"

A B C D E F G H I J K

ALTERNATING 
WEAVING FLOOR 
BANDS

BRICK PILASTER

STAIR-STEPPED 
TERRACES
RE: PLANS

MTL POOL ATOP CONCRETE 

GARAGE STRUCTURE

SWIM UP BAR W/ 

OPERABLE GLASS

WALK UP BAR W/ 

OPERABLE GLASS

OPERABLE GLAZING 

SYSTEM

STAIR PENTHOUSE 

BEYOND

LEVEL 3 - P3
28' - 0"

ELEV. PENTHOUSE 

BEYOND

LEVEL 1 - P1
0"

LEVEL 2 - P2
16' - 0"

LEVEL 4 - ROOF DECK
40' - 0"

LEVEL 5
54' - 0"

LEVEL 6
64' - 0"

LEVEL 7
74' - 0"

LEVEL 8
84' - 0"

LEVEL 9
94' - 0"

LEVEL 10
104' - 0"

LEVEL 11
114' - 0"

LEVEL 12
124' - 0"

ROOF
134' - 0"

LEVEL 4.1 - POOL DECK
44' - 0"

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

FREIGHT ELEV. PENTHOUSE BEYOND

ALTERNATING 
WEAVING FLOOR 

BANDS

BRICK PILASTER

STAIR-STEPPED 
TERRACES
RE: PLANS

LOW GARDEN WALL 
AROUND PRIVATE PATIOS
RE: PLANS

LEVEL 3 - P3
28' - 0"

EXTERIOR MATERIAL LEGEND

CAST STONE VENEER BLOCK

• LARGE FORMAT (12"X24")
• MECHANICALLY FASTENED

BRICK VENEER

• RUNNING BOND
• FULL DEPTH

METAL PANEL

PERFORATED METAL PANEL

(APPLIED MURAL GRAPHICS 
/ ART AT GARAGE)

GLASS - VISION

GLASS - SPANDREL

TEXTURED PANEL INFILL, 

VAYING SHADES OF 
COLOR, RE: ELEVATIONS

ALTERNATING WEAVING 

FLOOR BANDS, SMOOTH 
FINISH (MATERIAL TBD)

GENERAL NOTES - EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS: 

1. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE EXTERIOR 
ELEVATIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF 
EXTERIOR WALL, FACE OF MASONRY (FOM), 
FACE OF CONCRETE WALLS (FOC), AND 
COLUMN GRID LINES, UNLESS OTHERWISE 
NOTED OR INDICATED. 

2. RE: THE WINDOW TYPES SHEET FOR ALL 
EXTERIOR WINDOW TYPES AND GLASS 
TYPES. 

3. ALL GLAZING IN CODE SPECIFIED 
"HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS" (i.e. DOORS, SIDE 
LITES, ETC.) SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 
SAFETY GLAZING REQUIREMENTS AS 
OUTLINED IN SECTIONS 2406 AND 2406.3 OF 
THE IBC.
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GENERAL NOTES – EXTERIOR WALL SECTIONS/ 

DETAILS: 

1. RE: FLOOR PLANS, ROOF PLAN AND 
ELEVATIONS FOR SECTION CUT LOCATIONS.

2. ALL WINDOW AND DOOR OPENING 
DIMENSIONS ARE ROUGH OPENING 
DIMENSIONS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.  

3. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE WALL 
SECTIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF EXTERIOR 
WALL, FACE OF MASONRY (FOM), FACE OF 
CONCRETE WALLS (FOC), AND COLUMN 
GRID LINES, UNLESS NOTED OR SHOWN 
OTHERWISE. 

4. ALL GLAZING IN CODE SPECIFIED 
"HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS" (i.e. DOORS, SIDE 
LITES, ETC.) SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 
SAFETY GLAZING REQUIREMENTS AS 
OUTLINED IN SECTIONS 2406 AND 2406.3 OF 
THE IBC.
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44' - 0"
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GENERAL NOTES – EXTERIOR WALL SECTIONS/ 

DETAILS: 

1. RE: FLOOR PLANS, ROOF PLAN AND 
ELEVATIONS FOR SECTION CUT LOCATIONS.

2. ALL WINDOW AND DOOR OPENING 
DIMENSIONS ARE ROUGH OPENING 
DIMENSIONS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.  

3. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE WALL 
SECTIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF EXTERIOR 
WALL, FACE OF MASONRY (FOM), FACE OF 
CONCRETE WALLS (FOC), AND COLUMN 
GRID LINES, UNLESS NOTED OR SHOWN 
OTHERWISE. 

4. ALL GLAZING IN CODE SPECIFIED 
"HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS" (i.e. DOORS, SIDE 
LITES, ETC.) SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 
SAFETY GLAZING REQUIREMENTS AS 
OUTLINED IN SECTIONS 2406 AND 2406.3 OF 
THE IBC.

COPYRIGHT © 2021 
HIVE DESIGN COLLABORATIVE, INC.

sheet number

project number

seal/signature

H
IV

E
 D

E
S

IG
N

 C
O

L
L

A
B

O
R

A
T

IV
E

, 
IN

C
.

1
6
1
7
 W

A
L
N

U
T

 S
T

R
E

E
T

, 
K

A
N

S
A

S
 C

IT
Y

, 
M

O
 6

4
1
0
8

8
1
6
.5

8
1
.6

3
6
3

date

issued for

A301

BUILDING
SECTIONS

2020-037

A
S

C
E

N
D

: 
IN

 T
H

E
 R

IV
E

R
 M

A
R

K
E

T
 -

A
P

A
R

T
M

E
N

T
 D

E
V

E
L
O

P
M

E
N

T

4
1
3
 E

. 
3
R

D
 S

T
.

K
A

N
S

A
S

 C
IT

Y
, 

M
O

07.29.21

RE-ZONE TO UR / SD

1/16" = 1'-0"

1 BUILDING SECTION

1/16" = 1'-0"

2 BUILDING SECTION

1/4" = 1'-0"

NOTES

RE-ZONE TO UR / 

SCHEMATIC DESIGN 

PLANS & INFO

NOT FOR

CONSTRUCTION

rev date description



COPYRIGHT © 2021 
HIVE DESIGN COLLABORATIVE, INC.

sheet number

project number

seal/signature

H
IV

E
 D

E
S

IG
N

 C
O

L
L

A
B

O
R

A
T

IV
E

, 
IN

C
.

1
6
1
7
 W

A
L
N

U
T

 S
T

R
E

E
T

, 
K

A
N

S
A

S
 C

IT
Y

, 
M

O
 6

4
1
0
8

8
1
6
.5

8
1
.6

3
6
3

date

issued for

A1000

3D VIEWS

2020-037

A
S

C
E

N
D

: 
IN

 T
H

E
 R

IV
E

R
 M

A
R

K
E

T
 -

A
P

A
R

T
M

E
N

T
 D

E
V

E
L
O

P
M

E
N

T

4
1
3
 E

. 
3
R

D
 S

T
.

K
A

N
S

A
S

 C
IT

Y
, 

M
O

07.29.21

RE-ZONE TO UR / SD

3D VIEW 3D VIEW

3D VIEW3D VIEW

rev date description

RE-ZONE TO UR / 

SCHEMATIC DESIGN 

PLANS & INFO

NOT FOR

CONSTRUCTION



COPYRIGHT © 2021 
HIVE DESIGN COLLABORATIVE, INC.

sheet number

project number

seal/signature

H
IV

E
 D

E
S

IG
N

 C
O

L
L

A
B

O
R

A
T

IV
E

, 
IN

C
.

1
6
1
7
 W

A
L
N

U
T

 S
T

R
E

E
T

, 
K

A
N

S
A

S
 C

IT
Y

, 
M

O
 6

4
1
0
8

8
1
6
.5

8
1
.6

3
6
3

date

issued for

A1001

3D VIEWS

2020-037

A
S

C
E

N
D

: 
IN

 T
H

E
 R

IV
E

R
 M

A
R

K
E

T
 -

A
P

A
R

T
M

E
N

T
 D

E
V

E
L
O

P
M

E
N

T

4
1
3
 E

. 
3
R

D
 S

T
.

K
A

N
S

A
S

 C
IT

Y
, 

M
O

07.29.21

RE-ZONE TO UR / SD

3D VIEW 3D VIEW

3D VIEW3D VIEW

rev date description

RE-ZONE TO UR / 

SCHEMATIC DESIGN 

PLANS & INFO

NOT FOR

CONSTRUCTION


